

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7010 OF 2025

In

STAMP NO. OF

Gavesh S/o Bhaulal Katre .....PETITIONER  
V/S

The State Of Maharashtra, Thr. Secretary, ....RESPONDENT  
Department Of Revenue, Mumbai And Others

NONE for Petitioner

MR P P PENDKE AGP for Respondent/STATE

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL S. KILOR &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJNISH R. VYAS,  
JJ

**DATE :** 3rd December, 2025

**P.C. :**

None for the petitioner, list the matter on 10.12.2025.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**